Product benefits
_ Very economical
_ Outstanding luminous flux
_ Outstanding luminous efficiency
_ Long service life
_ OSRAM System+ Guarantee in combination with OSRAM QUICKTRONIC ECG
_ Less than half as long as tubular fluorescent lamps
_ Improved maintenance

time
Service life Base
(standard
designation)
Mercury
content
Dimmable Energy
efficiency
class
Energy
consumption
DULUX L 80 W/830 2G11 2) 25.0 °C 20000 h 20000 h 13000 h 3) 2G11 2.5 mg Yes A 88 kWh/1000h
DULUX L 80 W/840 2G11 2) 25.0 °C 20000 h 20000 h 13000 h 3) 2G11 2.5 mg Yes A 88 kWh/1000h
Country specific categorizations
Product description ILCOS
DULUX L 18 W/827 2G11 1) FSD-18/827-E-2G11-43,9/217
DULUX L 18 W/830 2G11 1) FSD-18/830-E-2G11-43,9/217
DULUX L 18 W/840 2G11 1) FSD-18/840-E-2G11-43,9/217
DULUX L 24 W/827 2G11 1) FSD-24/827-E-2G11-43,9/317
DULUX L 24 W/830 2G11 1) FSD-24/830-E-2G11-43,9/317
DULUX L 24 W/840 2G11 1) FSD-24/840-E-2G11-43,9/317
DULUX L 36 W/827 2G11 1) FSD-36/827-E-2G11-43,9/411
DULUX L 36 W/830 2G11 1) FSD-36/830-E-2G11-43,9/411
DULUX L 36 W/835 2G11 1) FSD-36/835-E-2G11-43,9/411
DULUX L 36 W/840 2G11 1) FSD-36/840-E-2G11-43,9/411
DULUX L 36 W/865 2G11 1) FSD-36/865-E-2G11-43,9/411
DULUX L 40 W/830 2G11 2) FSDH-40/830-/P/-2G11-43,9/533
DULUX L 40 W/840 2G11 2) FSDH-40/840-/P/-2G11-43,9/533
DULUX L 40 W/865 2G11 2) FSDH-40/865-/P/-2G11-43,9/533
Product family datasheet
__
February 20, 2017, 09:42:39 © 2017, OSRAM GmbH. All rights reserved.
OSRAM DULUX L LUMILUX Page 4 of 10
Country specific categorizations
Product description ILCOS
DULUX L 55 W/827 2G11 2) FSDH-55/827-/P/-2G11-43,9/533
DULUX L 55 W/830 2G11 2) FSDH-55/830-/P/-2G11-43,9/533
DULUX L 55 W/835 2G11 2) FSDH-55/835-/P/-2G11-43,9/533
DULUX L 55 W/840 2G11 2) FSDH-55/840-/P/-2G11-43,9/533
DULUX L 55 W/865 2G11 2) FSDH-55/865-/P/-2G11-43,9/533
DULUX L 80 W/830 2G11 2) FSDH-80/830-/P/-2G11-43,9/565
DULUX L 80 W/840 2G11 2) FSDH-80/840-/P/-2G11-43,9/565
1) For ECG and CCG operation
2) For ECG operation only
3) With preheat ECG
DULUX L 18 W/827 2G11, DULUX L 18 DULUX L 18 W/827 2G11, DULUX L 24 DULUX L 18 W/830 2G11, DULUX L 24 DULUX L 18 W/840 2G11, DULUX L 24